Hydraulic gear
pumps and
motors
Edition: 05/03.2012K 05 T A Replaces: K 04 T A
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio

KM 20•31,5 130 (5.118) 82 (3.228)
Rotation: S=left - D=right - L=reversible side drain - R=reversible rear drain - B=reversible internal drain
 How to order:
KM 20•4 S0-82 E2-L EA/EA-N
D006-015
85003
Kappa 20
02
/0
6.
20
05
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
British standard pipe parallel (55°) conforms to UNI - ISO 228
HYDRAULIC GEAR MOTORS EUROPEAN STANDARD 82 E2KAPPA 20
Motor type
A B C
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
KM 20•4
S
D
L
R
B
0-82 E2-L GD/GD-N
87,5 (3.445) 60 (2.362)
G 1/2
Depth 20
(0.787)
KM 20•6,3 90 (3.543) 62,5 (2.461)
KM 20•8 92,5 (3.642) 65 (2.559)
KM 20•11,2 96 (3.780) 68,5 (2.697)
KM 20•14
0-82 E2-L GD/GE-N
100 (3.937) 67 (2.638)
G 3/4
Depth 22
(0.866)
KM 20•16 105,5 (4.154) 72,5 (2.854)
KM 20•20 112 (4.409) 79 (3.110)
KM 20•25 120 (4.724) 72 (2.835)
KM 20•31,5 130 (5.118) 82 (3.228)
Rotation: S=left - D=right - L=reversible side drain - R=reversible rear drain - B=reversible internal drain
 How to order:
KM 20•4 S0-82 E2-L GD/GD-N
V Screws tightening torque Nm (lbf in)
70 ±7 (558 ÷ 682)
D006-015
Kappa 20
86 003
02
/0
6.
20
05
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
British standard pipe parallel (55°) conforms to UNI - ISO 228
HYDRAULIC GEAR MOTORS EUROPEAN STANDARD 82 E2 - P
V Screws tightening torque Nm (lbf in)
70 ±7 (558 ÷ 682)
Moror type
A B C
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
KM 20•4
S
D
R
B
0-82 E2-P GD/GD-N
84,5 (3.327)
G 1/2
Depth
17
(0.670)
19
(0.748)
KM 20•6,3 87 (3.425)
KM 20•8 89,5 (3.524)
KM 20•11,2 93 (3.661)
KM 20•14
0-82 E2-P GE/GE-N
112 (4.409)
G 3/4
Depth
18
(0.709)
22
(0.866)
KM 20•16 115,5 (4.547)
KM 20•20 122 (4.803)
KM 20•25 130 (5.118)
KM 20•31,5 140 (5.512)
Rotation: S=left - D=right - R=reversible rear drain - B=reversible internal drain
 How to order:
KM 20•4 S0-82 E2-P GD/GD-N
KAPPA 20
Rear ports version
D006-015
87003
Kappa 20
02
/0
6.
20
05
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS J514
American straight thread UNC-UNF 60° conforms to ANSI B 1.1
HYDRAULIC GEAR MOTORS SAE STANDARD ... S1
V Screws tightening torque Nm (lbf in)
70 ±7 (558 ÷ 682)
Motor type
A B C Ports code
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in) IN OUT
KM 20•4 89,5
(3.524)
62
(2.441)
7/8-14 UNF-2B
OC
OC
KM 20•6,3 92
(3.622)
64,5
(2.539)
KM 20•8 94,5
(3.720)
67
(2.638)
KM 20•11,2 98
(3.858)
70,5
(2.776)
KM 20•14 102
(4.016)
69
(2.717)
1-1/16-12 UN-2B OD
KM 20•16 107,5
(4.232)
74,5
(2.933)
KM 20•20 114
(4.488)
81
(3.189)
KM 20•25 122
(4.803)
74
(2.913)
KM 20•31,5 132
(5.197)
84
(3.307)
KAPPA 20
Side ports version (L) - To order see page 93 e 94
D006-015
Kappa 20
88 003
02